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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1320 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda     SR Rio Rico           15:36.0  5:02  
    2    2  1103 Ayden Schilb              SR Cienega            16:08.4  5:12  
    3    3  1137 Logan Marek               JR Ironwood Ridge     16:18.9  5:16  
    4    4  1375 Diego Veliz               SO Salpointe          16:23.4  5:17  
    5    5  1065 Brandon Martz             SO Catalina Fthlls    16:25.8  5:18  
    6    6  1374 Michael Urbanski          SO Salpointe          16:25.9  5:18  
    7    7  1009 Oscar Gonzales            JR Agua Fria Union    16:29.2  5:19  
    8       1420 Joseph Moreno             JR Tucson Magnet      16:37.4  5:22  
    9    8  1367 Diego Martin-Valdez       SR Salpointe          16:41.8  5:23  
   10    9  1041 Ethan Fritzinger          SO Canyon Del Oro     16:41.8  5:23  
   11   10  1321 Jorge Trujillo-Lira       SO Rio Rico           16:43.4  5:23  
   12   11  1044 Sean Jacobsen             JR Canyon Del Oro     16:44.5  5:24  
   13   12  1284 Myles Floyd               FR Pusch Ridge        16:48.6  5:25  
   14   13  1302 Jonah Barber              SR Rincon             16:50.7  5:26  
   15   14  1363 John Harris               JR Salpointe          16:52.0  5:26  
   16   15  1359 Diego Delgado             JR Salpointe          16:53.7  5:27  
   17   16  1366 Diego Logan-Behshad       JR Salpointe          16:54.7  5:27  
   18   17  1007 Demitri Davis             JR Agua Fria Union    17:06.6  5:31  
   19   18  1369 Ethan Mobley              JR Salpointe          17:28.8  5:38  
   20   19  1136 Joel Gardner              SR Ironwood Ridge     17:29.8  5:38  
   21   20  1056 Adan Baca                 SR Catalina Fthlls    17:35.5  5:40  
   22   21  1064 Declan Jorgenson          SO Catalina Fthlls    17:43.1  5:43  
   23   22  1019 Albert Diaz               SR Buena              17:44.5  5:43  
   24       1330 Jack Hackett              SO Safford            17:45.7  5:43  
   25   23  1026 Samuel Roark              SO Buena              17:45.9  5:44  
   26   24  1140 Ryan Schaefer             SR Ironwood Ridge     17:46.3  5:44  
   27   25  1006 Jacob Crofford            SR Agua Fria Union    17:52.7  5:46  
   28   26  1024 Sebastian Ramsey          JR Buena              17:55.4  5:47  
   29   27  1168 Caleb Salcido             JR Marana             18:01.2  5:48  
   30   28  1066 Ryan Menaugh              SO Catalina Fthlls    18:02.3  5:49  
   31   29  1157 Russell Bauer-Woodman     JR Marana             18:03.9  5:49  
   32   30  1010 Ernesto Oquita            JR Agua Fria Union    18:06.1  5:50  
   33   31  1133 Noah Brunet               FR Ironwood Ridge     18:07.3  5:50  
   34   32  1062 William Grobe             SR Catalina Fthlls    18:17.5  5:54  
   35   33  1048 Jace Schaub               SO Canyon Del Oro     18:21.3  5:55  
   36   34  1161 Tanner Christian          SO Marana             18:24.0  5:56  
   37   35  1090 Ethan Brown               JR Cienega            18:25.7  5:56  
   38   36  1102 Caleb Scheuerman          JR Cienega            18:29.7  5:58  
   39   37  1165 Collins Maiyo             SR Marana             18:32.5  5:59  
   40   38  1391 Edwardo Loya              SO Sunnyside          18:33.6  5:59  
   41   39  1305 Michael Faulk             SR Rincon             18:35.4  5:59  
   42   40  1309 Bedford Taylor            JR Rincon             18:44.2  6:02  
   43   41  1020 Aidan Falcon              SR Buena              18:45.3  6:03  
   44   42  1099 Joe Scanlon               SR Cienega            18:48.0  6:04  
   45   43  1005 Tanell Brown              SR Agua Fria Union    18:50.8  6:04  
   46   44  1043 Shelby Horrocks           JR Canyon Del Oro     18:50.9  6:04  
   47   45  1409 Braden Larson             JR Tanque Verde       18:52.3  6:05  
   48   46  1058 Luke Bonaime              FR Catalina Fthlls    18:52.4  6:05  
   49   47  1067 Ryan Mulholland           JR Catalina Fthlls    18:53.0  6:05  
   50   48  1134 Jacob Castillo            JR Ironwood Ridge     18:53.6  6:05  
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   49  1141 Joe Schied                SO Ironwood Ridge     18:54.1  6:06  
   52   50  1388 Kayo Haven                JR Sunnyside          18:54.4  6:06  
   53       1419 Nick McCain               JR Tucson Magnet      18:57.4  6:07  
   54   51  1091 Trenton Byrd              SO Cienega            18:57.7  6:07  
   55   52  1209 Aiden Sierrs              JR Mountain View      18:58.3  6:07  
   56   53  1206 Sterling Hennessey        SO Mountain View      18:59.3  6:07  
   57   54  1205 Elijah Farringer          JR Mountain View      19:01.1  6:08  
   58   55  1283 Charles Elliott           SO Pusch Ridge        19:02.7  6:08  
   59   56  1316 Emmanuel Arvizu           JR Rio Rico           19:03.1  6:08  
   60   57  1116 Tyler Sherman             SR Empire             19:04.5  6:09  
   61   58  1210 Aiden Tsingine            JR Mountain View      19:14.9  6:12  
   62       1337 Christopher Vertrees      JR Safford            19:16.7  6:13  
   63   59  1027 Caleb Sieler              SR Buena              19:22.0  6:14  
   64   60  1407 Chris Jimenez             FR Tanque Verde       19:23.3  6:15  
   65   61  1138 Matt Pueschner            JR Ironwood Ridge     19:27.3  6:16  
   66   62  1296 Wolfgang Wischki          SR Pusch Ridge        19:27.4  6:16  
   67   63  1415 Darrien Sprung            FR Tanque Verde       19:29.6  6:17  
   68   64  1021 Justin Garcia             JR Buena              19:32.2  6:18  
   69   65  1280 Samuel Booker             SR Pusch Ridge        19:35.0  6:19  
   70   66  1390 Adolfo Loya               SR Sunnyside          19:35.1  6:19  
   71   67  1389 Isaiah Lovell             SR Sunnyside          19:35.2  6:19  
   72   68  1114 Matt Harper               SR Empire             19:35.4  6:19  
   73   69  1411 Michael Mansour           JR Tanque Verde       19:38.8  6:20  
   74   70  1162 Zach Comaduran            SO Marana             19:44.1  6:22  
   75   71  1394 Jeremy Ozbrin             SR Sunnyside          19:47.4  6:23  
   76   72  1319 Roberto Picazzo           SO Rio Rico           19:53.0  6:24  
   77   73  1393 Noah Moreno               JR Sunnyside          19:53.6  6:25  
   78   74  1111 Daniel Brooks             FR Empire             19:55.5  6:25  
   79   75  1158 Hayden Blackhall          JR Marana             19:57.4  6:26  
   80   76  1307 Noah Meyers-Richter       SR Rincon             20:05.9  6:29  
   81   77  1047 Timothy Mueller           SR Canyon Del Oro     20:07.6  6:29  
   82   78  1115 Derek Helsey              SR Empire             20:23.6  6:34  
   83   79  1412 Sam McDowell              SO Tanque Verde       20:30.1  6:36  
   84   80  1395 Pedro Rico                JR Sunnyside          20:34.8  6:38  
   85   81  1318 Leonardo Padilla          JR Rio Rico           20:39.9  6:40  
   86       1332 Bronson Hatch             SO Safford            20:41.0  6:40  
   87   82  1308 Matthew Spurlock          SR Rincon             20:41.5  6:40  
   88   83  1191 Damien Billy              SR Morenci            20:44.9  6:41  
   89   84  1039 Orion Barger              SR Canyon Del Oro     20:52.9  6:44  
   90   85  1282 Kegan Dorschner           FR Pusch Ridge        20:54.4  6:44  
   91   86  1190 Conrad Aguallo            SR Morenci            21:07.1  6:48  
   92   87  1295 Tyler Wieland             SR Pusch Ridge        21:19.6  6:52  
   93   88  1303 Manny Braitberg           SO Rincon             21:29.3  6:55  
   94   89  1194 Tj Lee                    SR Morenci            22:06.4  7:07  
   95   90  1195 David Marquez             JR Morenci            22:13.3  7:10  
   96   91  1042 Matthew Hipps             FR Canyon Del Oro     22:35.4  7:17  
   97   92  1109 Michael Averett           SR Empire             22:40.3  7:18  
   98   93  1008 Cesar Garcia              JR Agua Fria Union    23:58.1  7:43  
   99   94  1192 Bradey Hooper             SO Morenci            24:15.9  7:49  
  100       1422 Kevin Seckinger           SO Tucson Magnet      24:17.6  7:50  
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   95  1208 Sergio Sanchez            JR Mountain View      24:40.6  7:57  
  102       1331 Van Hargis                JR Safford            30:20.6  9:46  
  103   96  1207 Shawn Ramessar            SR Mountain View      30:46.0  9:55  
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Team Scores  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    47  Salpointe Catholic          (  16:39.4  1:23:16.8   0:30.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1375 Diego Veliz            SO   16:23.4 
  2      6   1374 Michael Urbanski       SO   16:25.9 
  3      8   1367 Diego Martin-Valdez    SR   16:41.8 
  4     14   1363 John Harris            JR   16:52.0 
  5     15   1359 Diego Delgado          JR   16:53.7 
  6   ( 16)  1366 Diego Logan-Behshad    JR   16:54.7 
  7   ( 18)  1369 Ethan Mobley           JR   17:28.8 
 
  2.   106  Catalina Foothills          (  17:36.9  1:28:04.2   1:51.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1065 Brandon Martz          SO   16:25.8 
  2     20   1056 Adan Baca              SR   17:35.5 
  3     21   1064 Declan Jorgenson       SO   17:43.1 
  4     28   1066 Ryan Menaugh           SO   18:02.3 
  5     32   1062 William Grobe          SR   18:17.5 
  6   ( 46)  1058 Luke Bonaime           FR   18:52.4 
  7   ( 47)  1067 Ryan Mulholland        JR   18:53.0 
 
  3.   122  Agua Fria Union             (  17:41.1  1:28:25.4   2:21.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1009 Oscar Gonzales         JR   16:29.2 
  2     17   1007 Demitri Davis          JR   17:06.6 
  3     25   1006 Jacob Crofford         SR   17:52.7 
  4     30   1010 Ernesto Oquita         JR   18:06.1 
  5     43   1005 Tanell Brown           SR   18:50.8 
  6   ( 93)  1008 Cesar Garcia           JR   23:58.1 
 
  4.   125  Ironwood Ridge              (  17:43.2  1:28:35.9   2:34.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1137 Logan Marek            JR   16:18.9 
  2     19   1136 Joel Gardner           SR   17:29.8 
  3     24   1140 Ryan Schaefer          SR   17:46.3 
  4     31   1133 Noah Brunet            FR   18:07.3 
  5     48   1134 Jacob Castillo         JR   18:53.6 
  6   ( 49)  1141 Joe Schied             SO   18:54.1 
  7   ( 61)  1138 Matt Pueschner         JR   19:27.3 
 
  5.   166  Cienega                     (  18:09.9  1:30:49.5   2:49.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1103 Ayden Schilb           SR   16:08.4 
  2     35   1090 Ethan Brown            JR   18:25.7 
  3     36   1102 Caleb Scheuerman       JR   18:29.7 
  4     42   1099 Joe Scanlon            SR   18:48.0 
  5     51   1091 Trenton Byrd           SO   18:57.7 
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                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Team Scores  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   171  Buena                       (  18:18.7  1:31:33.1   1:37.5) 
========================================== 
  1     22   1019 Albert Diaz            SR   17:44.5 
  2     23   1026 Samuel Roark           SO   17:45.9 
  3     26   1024 Sebastian Ramsey       JR   17:55.4 
  4     41   1020 Aidan Falcon           SR   18:45.3 
  5     59   1027 Caleb Sieler           SR   19:22.0 
  6   ( 64)  1021 Justin Garcia          JR   19:32.2 
 
  7.   174  Canyon Del Oro              (  18:09.3  1:30:46.1   3:25.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1041 Ethan Fritzinger       SO   16:41.8 
  2     11   1044 Sean Jacobsen          JR   16:44.5 
  3     33   1048 Jace Schaub            SO   18:21.3 
  4     44   1043 Shelby Horrocks        JR   18:50.9 
  5     77   1047 Timothy Mueller        SR   20:07.6 
  6   ( 84)  1039 Orion Barger           SR   20:52.9 
  7   ( 91)  1042 Matthew Hipps          FR   22:35.4 
 
  8.   197  Marana                      (  18:33.2  1:32:45.7   1:42.9) 
========================================== 
  1     27   1168 Caleb Salcido          JR   18:01.2 
  2     29   1157 Russell Bauer-Woodman  JR   18:03.9 
  3     34   1161 Tanner Christian       SO   18:24.0 
  4     37   1165 Collins Maiyo          SR   18:32.5 
  5     70   1162 Zach Comaduran         SO   19:44.1 
  6   ( 75)  1158 Hayden Blackhall       JR   19:57.4 
 
  9.   220  Rio Rico                    (  18:23.1  1:31:55.4   5:03.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1320 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda  SR   15:36.0 
  2     10   1321 Jorge Trujillo-Lira    SO   16:43.4 
  3     56   1316 Emmanuel Arvizu        JR   19:03.1 
  4     72   1319 Roberto Picazzo        SO   19:53.0 
  5     81   1318 Leonardo Padilla       JR   20:39.9 
 
 10.   250  Rincon University           (  18:59.6  1:34:57.7   3:50.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13   1302 Jonah Barber           SR   16:50.7 
  2     39   1305 Michael Faulk          SR   18:35.4 
  3     40   1309 Bedford Taylor         JR   18:44.2 
  4     76   1307 Noah Meyers-Richter    SR   20:05.9 
  5     82   1308 Matthew Spurlock       SR   20:41.5 
  6   ( 88)  1303 Manny Braitberg        SO   21:29.3 
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                     Team Scores  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   279  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  19:09.7  1:35:48.1   4:05.8) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1284 Myles Floyd            FR   16:48.6 
  2     55   1283 Charles Elliott        SO   19:02.7 
  3     62   1296 Wolfgang Wischki       SR   19:27.4 
  4     65   1280 Samuel Booker          SR   19:35.0 
  5     85   1282 Kegan Dorschner        FR   20:54.4 
  6   ( 87)  1295 Tyler Wieland          SR   21:19.6 
 
 12.   292  Sunnyside                   (  19:17.2  1:36:25.7   1:13.8) 
========================================== 
  1     38   1391 Edwardo Loya           SO   18:33.6 
  2     50   1388 Kayo Haven             JR   18:54.4 
  3     66   1390 Adolfo Loya            SR   19:35.1 
  4     67   1389 Isaiah Lovell          SR   19:35.2 
  5     71   1394 Jeremy Ozbrin          SR   19:47.4 
  6   ( 73)  1393 Noah Moreno            JR   19:53.6 
  7   ( 80)  1395 Pedro Rico             JR   20:34.8 
 
 13.   312  Mountain View Marana        (  20:10.9  1:40:54.2   5:42.3) 
========================================== 
  1     52   1209 Aiden Sierrs           JR   18:58.3 
  2     53   1206 Sterling Hennessey     SO   18:59.3 
  3     54   1205 Elijah Farringer       JR   19:01.1 
  4     58   1210 Aiden Tsingine         JR   19:14.9 
  5     95   1208 Sergio Sanchez         JR   24:40.6 
  6   ( 96)  1207 Shawn Ramessar         SR   30:46.0 
 
 14.   316  Tanque Verde                (  19:34.9  1:37:54.1   1:37.8) 
========================================== 
  1     45   1409 Braden Larson          JR   18:52.3 
  2     60   1407 Chris Jimenez          FR   19:23.3 
  3     63   1415 Darrien Sprung         FR   19:29.6 
  4     69   1411 Michael Mansour        JR   19:38.8 
  5     79   1412 Sam McDowell           SO   20:30.1 
 
 15.   369  Empire                      (  20:19.9  1:41:39.3   3:35.8) 
========================================== 
  1     57   1116 Tyler Sherman          SR   19:04.5 
  2     68   1114 Matt Harper            SR   19:35.4 
  3     74   1111 Daniel Brooks          FR   19:55.5 
  4     78   1115 Derek Helsey           SR   20:23.6 
  5     92   1109 Michael Averett        SR   22:40.3 
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                     Team Scores  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
 
 16.   442  Morenci                     (  22:05.6  1:50:27.6   3:31.0) 
========================================== 
  1     83   1191 Damien Billy           SR   20:44.9 
  2     86   1190 Conrad Aguallo         SR   21:07.1 
  3     89   1194 Tj Lee                 SR   22:06.4 
  4     90   1195 David Marquez          JR   22:13.3 
  5     94   1192 Bradey Hooper          SO   24:15.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Tucson Magnet               
          1420 Joseph Moreno JR,  1419 Nick McCain JR,  1422 Kevin Seckinger SO 
 
Safford                     
          1330 Jack Hackett SO,  1337 Christopher Vertrees JR,  1332 Bronson Hatch SO,  
1331 Van Hargis JR 
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1356 Kylie Wild                SO Salpointe          18:52.4  6:05  
    2    2  1055 Taylor McCue              SO Catalina Fthlls    19:09.3  6:10  
    3    3  1052 Tenley Hughes             SR Catalina Fthlls    19:28.2  6:16  
    4    4  1150 Shania Santos             SR Marana             19:44.9  6:22  
    5    5  1035 Delaney Kaminski          JR Canyon Del Oro     19:49.1  6:23  
    6       1187 Kayla O'Connell           SR Morenci            20:00.4  6:27  
    7    6  1352 Alex Montano              FR Salpointe          20:32.0  6:37  
    8    7  1354 Maria Fernanda Ruiz De    JR Salpointe          20:32.2  6:37  
    9    8  1347 Bella Caldwell            SO Salpointe          20:36.1  6:38  
   10    9  1266 Kyra Floyd                JR Pusch Ridge        20:37.1  6:39  
   11   10  1121 Beatrice Honebrink        JR Ironwood Ridge     20:39.6  6:39  
   12   11  1053 Loni Jorgensen            FR Catalina Fthlls    20:59.5  6:46  
   13   12  1311 Avrille Giron             JR Rio Rico           21:03.4  6:47  
   14   13  1315 Paulina Soto              SR Rio Rico           21:22.0  6:53  
   15   14  1268 Emma Garnand              SR Pusch Ridge        21:25.3  6:54  
   16   15  1077 Natalie Flores            SO Cienega            21:26.2  6:54  
   17       1342 Eliza Stowell             JR Sahuarita          21:44.8  7:00  
   18   16  1143 Mariza Chavez             FR Marana             21:48.4  7:02  
   19       1013 Amiya Matthews            SR Buena              21:54.0  7:03  
   20   17  1350 Lexi Lambert              SR Salpointe          21:56.3  7:04  
   21   18  1084 Raeanna Merrill           JR Cienega            21:59.0  7:05  
   22   19  1398 Zinnia Nielsen            SR Tanque Verde       22:06.1  7:07  
   23       1012 Kaila Hart                SR Buena              22:07.2  7:08  
   24       1189 Valeria Zegarra           FR Morenci            22:15.8  7:10  
   25   20  1038 Chloe Thome               SO Canyon Del Oro     22:17.9  7:11  
   26   21  1312 Angela Holman             JR Rio Rico           22:31.4  7:15  
   27       1107 Rya Oliver                JR Empire             22:32.7  7:16  
   28   22  1299 Hope Greenwald            JR Rincon             22:33.9  7:16  
   29   23  1088 Tayla Smith               FR Cienega            22:33.9  7:16  
   30   24  1123 Julie Lewelling           JR Ironwood Ridge     22:38.6  7:18  
   31   25  1310 Gisell Bojorquez          SR Rio Rico           22:45.1  7:20  
   32   26  1079 Alexie Gonzales           SO Cienega            22:51.8  7:22  
   33   27  1080 Alonna Hannibal           SO Cienega            22:54.2  7:23  
   34       1417 Briana Levengood          SO Tucson Magnet      22:55.0  7:23  
   35       1416 Sofi Guerra               SR Tucson Magnet      22:55.3  7:23  
   36   28  1269 Madison Grizzle           FR Pusch Ridge        23:00.2  7:25  
   37   29  1151 Libby Shields             JR Marana             23:00.4  7:25  
   38   30  1087 Savanna Prentice          JR Cienega            23:08.7  7:27  
   39   31  1228 Elizabeth Fuentes         SO Nogales            23:24.2  7:32  
   40       1016 Sarah Pedersen            JR Buena              23:30.1  7:34  
   41   32  1225 Mia Barraza               FR Nogales            23:37.9  7:37  
   42   33  1033 Elizabeth Hipps           SR Canyon Del Oro     23:47.1  7:40  
   43   34  1125 Alexis Martinez           FR Ironwood Ridge     23:55.4  7:43  
   44   35  1199 Mariah Cruz               SO Mountain View      23:56.5  7:43  
   45       1381 Kyana Estrada             JR Sunnyside          23:56.7  7:43  
   46   36  1129 Hannah Radtke             SR Ironwood Ridge     24:07.6  7:46  
   47   37  1120 Hannah Gilbert            SO Ironwood Ridge     24:10.1  7:47  
   48   38  1314 Sasha Ogburn              JR Rio Rico           24:16.6  7:49  
   49   39  1148 Amalie Rhebeck            SO Marana             24:17.7  7:50  
   50   40  1276 Ilse Wischki              SO Pusch Ridge        24:21.6  7:51  
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============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   41  1227 Sofia Durazo              JR Nogales            24:21.7  7:51  
   52   42  1399 Fiona Poulsen             SO Tanque Verde       24:24.3  7:52  
   53   43  1224 Idaly Banuelos            JR Nogales            24:25.3  7:52  
   54   44  1201 Jordis Schagel            FR Mountain View      24:30.0  7:54  
   55   45  1349 Bernadette Heal           JR Salpointe          24:30.4  7:54  
   56   46  1301 Amy Smith                 SO Rincon             24:31.0  7:54  
   57       1001 Aspen Charles             SR Agua Fria Union    24:37.0  7:56  
   58   47  1152 Sadie Silverstein         FR Marana             24:42.8  7:58  
   59       1106 Sada Dewitt               SR Empire             24:48.4  8:00  
   60       1185 Elyse Gonzales            FR Morenci            24:49.8  8:00  
   61       1015 Haili Nix                 JR Buena              25:02.4  8:04  
   62   48  1328 Koree Villarreal          SR Safford            25:05.3  8:05  
   63   49  1032 Taeya Gurvine             JR Canyon Del Oro     25:08.9  8:06  
   64   50  1313 Johana Holman             FR Rio Rico           25:10.8  8:07  
   65   51  1397 Maggie Basler             FR Tanque Verde       25:11.4  8:07  
   66   52  1265 Journey Fleishman         JR Pusch Ridge        25:11.5  8:07  
   67   53  1037 Madison Rawn              FR Canyon Del Oro     25:15.4  8:08  
   68   54  1054 Ximena Leon               SR Catalina Fthlls    25:19.3  8:09  
   69   55  1324 Madelyn Hatch             SR Safford            25:25.2  8:11  
   70   56  1298 Emily Garcia              FR Rincon             25:48.0  8:19  
   71   57  1223 Kamila Arevalo            SO Nogales            25:49.6  8:19  
   72   58  1240 Mayra Yepiz               FR Nogales            25:53.9  8:21  
   73   59  1402 Maddy Spiewak             JR Tanque Verde       25:57.6  8:22  
   74   60  1327 Samantha Van Houten       SR Safford            26:16.4  8:28  
   75   61  1204 Kaylah Young              SR Mountain View      26:24.7  8:31  
   76   62  1233 Alexandra Maldonado       SO Nogales            26:38.8  8:35  
   77   63  1267 Annabella Galeski         SR Pusch Ridge        26:44.5  8:37  
   78   64  1051 Julia Hejl                SR Catalina Fthlls    27:11.8  8:46  
   79   65  1034 Kady Horton               JR Canyon Del Oro     27:13.2  8:46  
   80   66  1036 Ariela Preciado           JR Canyon Del Oro     27:20.3  8:48  
   81   67  1145 Hanna Hatch               SO Marana             27:35.4  8:53  
   82   68  1326 Lauren Montierith         JR Safford            27:38.4  8:54  
   83   69  1203 Cassandra Strader         SO Mountain View      27:41.4  8:55  
   84   70  1153 Tessa Soukup              SO Marana             28:05.3  9:03  
   85       1418 Erika Polanco             SR Tucson Magnet      28:31.1  9:11  
   86   71  1300 Sydney Horton             FR Rincon             28:58.5  9:20  
   87   72  1197 Colleen Allen             FR Mountain View      29:09.2  9:23  
   88   73  1273 Jillian Thomas            JR Pusch Ridge        29:35.3  9:32  
   89   74  1401 Julia Snook               SO Tanque Verde       29:37.7  9:33  
   90   75  1297 Sydny Becerra             SO Rincon             29:46.0  9:35  
   91   76  1323 Laurel Hargis             JR Safford            29:59.1  9:40  
   92   77  1400 Abby Pursley              SO Tanque Verde       31:06.7 10:01  
   93       1383 Iliana Vijarro            SR Sunnyside          32:12.3 10:22  
   94   78  1322 Emily Goodman             JR Safford            33:34.8 10:49  
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Team Scores  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    39  Salpointe Catholic          (  20:29.8  1:42:29.0   3:03.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1356 Kylie Wild             SO   18:52.4 
  2      6   1352 Alex Montano           FR   20:32.0 
  3      7   1354 Maria Fernanda Ruiz De Chavez JR   20:32.2 
  4      8   1347 Bella Caldwell         SO   20:36.1 
  5     17   1350 Lexi Lambert           SR   21:56.3 
  6   ( 45)  1349 Bernadette Heal        JR   24:30.4 
 
  2.   109  Cienega                     (  22:21.1  1:51:45.1   1:28.0) 
========================================== 
  1     15   1077 Natalie Flores         SO   21:26.2 
  2     18   1084 Raeanna Merrill        JR   21:59.0 
  3     23   1088 Tayla Smith            FR   22:33.9 
  4     26   1079 Alexie Gonzales        SO   22:51.8 
  5     27   1080 Alonna Hannibal        SO   22:54.2 
  6   ( 30)  1087 Savanna Prentice       JR   23:08.7 
 
  3.   109  Rio Rico                    (  22:23.7  1:51:58.5   3:13.2) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1311 Avrille Giron          JR   21:03.4 
  2     13   1315 Paulina Soto           SR   21:22.0 
  3     21   1312 Angela Holman          JR   22:31.4 
  4     25   1310 Gisell Bojorquez       SR   22:45.1 
  5     38   1314 Sasha Ogburn           JR   24:16.6 
  6   ( 50)  1313 Johana Holman          FR   25:10.8 
 
  4.   134  Catalina Foothills          (  22:25.7  1:52:08.1   8:02.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1055 Taylor McCue           SO   19:09.3 
  2      3   1052 Tenley Hughes          SR   19:28.2 
  3     11   1053 Loni Jorgensen         FR   20:59.5 
  4     54   1054 Ximena Leon            SR   25:19.3 
  5     64   1051 Julia Hejl             SR   27:11.8 
 
  5.   135  Marana                      (  22:42.9  1:53:34.2   4:57.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1150 Shania Santos          SR   19:44.9 
  2     16   1143 Mariza Chavez          FR   21:48.4 
  3     29   1151 Libby Shields          JR   23:00.4 
  4     39   1148 Amalie Rhebeck         SO   24:17.7 
  5     47   1152 Sadie Silverstein      FR   24:42.8 
  6   ( 67)  1145 Hanna Hatch            SO   27:35.4 
  7   ( 70)  1153 Tessa Soukup           SO   28:05.3 
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Team Scores  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   141  Ironwood Ridge              (  23:06.3  1:55:31.3   3:30.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1121 Beatrice Honebrink     JR   20:39.6 
  2     24   1123 Julie Lewelling        JR   22:38.6 
  3     34   1125 Alexis Martinez        FR   23:55.4 
  4     36   1129 Hannah Radtke          SR   24:07.6 
  5     37   1120 Hannah Gilbert         SO   24:10.1 
 
  7.   143  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  22:55.2  1:54:35.7   4:34.4) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1266 Kyra Floyd             JR   20:37.1 
  2     14   1268 Emma Garnand           SR   21:25.3 
  3     28   1269 Madison Grizzle        FR   23:00.2 
  4     40   1276 Ilse Wischki           SO   24:21.6 
  5     52   1265 Journey Fleishman      JR   25:11.5 
  6   ( 63)  1267 Annabella Galeski      SR   26:44.5 
  7   ( 73)  1273 Jillian Thomas         JR   29:35.3 
 
  8.   160  Canyon Del Oro              (  23:15.7  1:56:18.4   5:26.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1035 Delaney Kaminski       JR   19:49.1 
  2     20   1038 Chloe Thome            SO   22:17.9 
  3     33   1033 Elizabeth Hipps        SR   23:47.1 
  4     49   1032 Taeya Gurvine          JR   25:08.9 
  5     53   1037 Madison Rawn           FR   25:15.4 
  6   ( 65)  1034 Kady Horton            JR   27:13.2 
  7   ( 66)  1036 Ariela Preciado        JR   27:20.3 
 
  9.   204  Nogales                     (  24:19.8  2:01:38.7   2:25.4) 
========================================== 
  1     31   1228 Elizabeth Fuentes      SO   23:24.2 
  2     32   1225 Mia Barraza            FR   23:37.9 
  3     41   1227 Sofia Durazo           JR   24:21.7 
  4     43   1224 Idaly Banuelos         JR   24:25.3 
  5     57   1223 Kamila Arevalo         SO   25:49.6 
  6   ( 58)  1240 Mayra Yepiz            FR   25:53.9 
  7   ( 62)  1233 Alexandra Maldonado    SO   26:38.8 
 
 10.   245  Tanque Verde                (  25:27.5  2:07:17.1   7:31.6) 
========================================== 
  1     19   1398 Zinnia Nielsen         SR   22:06.1 
  2     42   1399 Fiona Poulsen          SO   24:24.3 
  3     51   1397 Maggie Basler          FR   25:11.4 
  4     59   1402 Maddy Spiewak          JR   25:57.6 
  5     74   1401 Julia Snook            SO   29:37.7 
  6   ( 77)  1400 Abby Pursley           SO   31:06.7 
 
 



Page 12 
                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Team Scores  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   270  Rincon University           (  26:19.5  2:11:37.4   7:12.1) 
========================================== 
  1     22   1299 Hope Greenwald         JR   22:33.9 
  2     46   1301 Amy Smith              SO   24:31.0 
  3     56   1298 Emily Garcia           FR   25:48.0 
  4     71   1300 Sydney Horton          FR   28:58.5 
  5     75   1297 Sydny Becerra          SO   29:46.0 
 
 12.   281  Mountain View Marana        (  26:20.4  2:11:41.8   5:12.7) 
========================================== 
  1     35   1199 Mariah Cruz            SO   23:56.5 
  2     44   1201 Jordis Schagel         FR   24:30.0 
  3     61   1204 Kaylah Young           SR   26:24.7 
  4     69   1203 Cassandra Strader      SO   27:41.4 
  5     72   1197 Colleen Allen          FR   29:09.2 
 
 13.   307  Safford                     (  26:52.9  2:14:24.4   4:53.8) 
========================================== 
  1     48   1328 Koree Villarreal       SR   25:05.3 
  2     55   1324 Madelyn Hatch          SR   25:25.2 
  3     60   1327 Samantha Van Houten    SR   26:16.4 
  4     68   1326 Lauren Montierith      JR   27:38.4 
  5     76   1323 Laurel Hargis          JR   29:59.1 
  6   ( 78)  1322 Emily Goodman          JR   33:34.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Morenci                     
          1187 Kayla O'Connell SR,  1189 Valeria Zegarra FR,  1185 Elyse Gonzales FR 
 
Sahuarita                   
          1342 Eliza Stowell JR 
 
Buena                       
          1013 Amiya Matthews SR,  1012 Kaila Hart SR,  1016 Sarah Pedersen JR,  1015 
Haili Nix JR 
 
Empire                      
          1107 Rya Oliver JR,  1106 Sada Dewitt SR 
 
Tucson Magnet               
          1417 Briana Levengood SO,  1416 Sofi Guerra SR,  1418 Erika Polanco SR 
 
Sunnyside                   
          1381 Kyana Estrada JR,  1383 Iliana Vijarro SR 
 
Agua Fria Union             
          1001 Aspen Charles SR 
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Unattached/Club 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       1429 Evan Jenkins              JR Unattached         15:59.6  5:09  
    2       1430 Jacob McIntyre            SR Unattached         16:20.5  5:16  
    3       1221 Noah Norris                  Nevada Track       18:55.3  6:06  
    4       1426 Tommy Duncan              SO Unattached         20:27.8  6:36  
    5       1222 Jonathan Toranzo             Nevada Track       21:19.7  6:52  
    6       1220 Anthony Gray                 Nevada Track       21:30.0  6:56  
 
 
 
                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Unattached/Club 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       1217 Ashley Roberts               Nevada Track       20:28.2  6:36  
    2       1213 Mackenna Calvin              Nevada Track       21:47.2  7:01  
    3       1215 Daliyah Hull                 Nevada Track       22:20.8  7:12  
    4       1218 Bailey Roberts               Nevada Track       22:31.2  7:15  
    5       1211 Erin Bajadali                Nevada Track       22:59.2  7:24  
    6       1219 Amira Turner                 Nevada Track       23:00.3  7:25  
    7       1431 Candice Pocase               Unattached         24:22.5  7:51  
    8       1214 Erin Farrell                 Nevada Track       27:17.4  8:48  
    9       1216 Sophia Quintero              Nevada Track       29:09.1  9:23  
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1361 Daniel Eisele             JR Salpointe          18:22.9  5:55  
    2    2  1180 Carter Jones              SO Mica Mountain      18:22.9  5:55  
    3    3  1360 Nathaniel Dyson           FR Salpointe          18:25.5  5:56  
    4    4  1372 Ryan Ramsden              SR Salpointe          18:34.6  5:59  
    5    5  1371 Wyatt Preble              JR Salpointe          18:55.1  6:06  
    6    6  1378 Brayden Willour           SO Salpointe          19:31.6  6:18  
    7    7  1362 Diego Flores              SO Salpointe          19:43.8  6:22  
    8    8  1370 Francisco Pedroza         SR Salpointe          19:45.3  6:22  
    9       1364 Hector Jimenez            FR Salpointe          19:46.2  6:22  
   10    9  1249 Javier Martinez-Peralta   FR Nogales            19:48.4  6:23  
   11   10  1057 Diego Baca                FR Catalina Fthlls    19:54.4  6:25  
   12       1368 Brendan Meixner           SO Salpointe          20:09.6  6:30  
   13   11  1068 Christian Rathbun         JR Catalina Fthlls    20:19.5  6:33  
   14   12  1070 Ian Weaver                FR Catalina Fthlls    20:20.2  6:33  
   15       1379 Michael Wintory           FR Salpointe          20:39.2  6:39  
   16       1345 Steven Passement          SO Sahuarita          20:40.3  6:40  
   17   13  1243 Juan Cervantes            SR Nogales            20:41.3  6:40  
   18   14  1290 Zachary Russo             JR Pusch Ridge        20:47.0  6:42  
   19       1358 Dominic Boatner           FR Salpointe          20:48.0  6:42  
   20   15  1293 Cory Tompkins             SR Pusch Ridge        20:49.5  6:43  
   21   16  1095 Timothy Morris            JR Cienega            20:53.2  6:44  
   22       1385 Tipton Alvarez            SO Sunnyside          20:53.3  6:44  
   23   17  1049 Henry Tull                SO Canyon Del Oro     20:54.8  6:44  
   24   18  1163 Tyler Davis               JR Marana             20:58.8  6:46  
   25       1376 Logan Wertz               FR Salpointe          21:00.6  6:46  
   26   19  1164 Aiden Ibarra              FR Marana             21:01.9  6:47  
   27   20  1069 Jaxon Rivera              SR Catalina Fthlls    21:02.1  6:47  
   28   21  1155 Arturo Aguillon           SR Marana             21:02.2  6:47  
   29   22  1046 Samuel Mellady            FR Canyon Del Oro     21:06.2  6:48  
   30   23  1060 Henry Dennis              SO Catalina Fthlls    21:07.3  6:48  
   31       1022 Nick Hiser                FR Buena              21:10.5  6:49  
   32   24  1098 Spencer Peterson          JR Cienega            21:15.0  6:51  
   33   25  1405 Joel Hetland              FR Tanque Verde       21:17.1  6:52  
   34   26  1182 Roman Romero              SO Mica Mountain      21:24.3  6:54  
   35   27  1061 Mason Frydenlund          SO Catalina Fthlls    21:25.4  6:54  
   36   28  1063 Max Irey                  FR Catalina Fthlls    21:34.1  6:57  
   37       1017 Noah Chevalier            SO Buena              21:40.5  6:59  
   38   29  1285 Ryan Grizzle              SR Pusch Ridge        21:46.0  7:01  
   39   30  1160 Eli Christian             SR Marana             21:46.6  7:01  
   40       1373 Marco Ruiz                FR Salpointe          21:55.5  7:04  
   41       1365 Britten Johnston          FR Salpointe          21:56.2  7:04  
   42       1377 Aidan Whetton             FR Salpointe          22:05.8  7:07  
   43   31  1255 Juan Vasquez              FR Nogales            22:07.2  7:08  
   44       1139 Andrew Runyon             JR Ironwood Ridge     22:15.6  7:10  
   45   32  1244 Brayan Chavez             FR Nogales            22:28.0  7:14  
   46   33  1414 Wesley Roberts            FR Tanque Verde       22:31.6  7:16  
   47       1028 Sam Sieler                FR Buena              22:36.7  7:17  
   48       1071 Samuel Zink               FR Catalina Fthlls    22:48.3  7:21  
   49   34  1253 Salvador Valenzuela       FR Nogales            22:49.7  7:21  
   50   35  1247 Gustavo Gerardo           JR Nogales            22:51.8  7:22  
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   36  1096 Brayden Newlen            JR Cienega            22:54.6  7:23  
   52   37  1403 Connor Dimaria            FR Tanque Verde       23:02.3  7:25  
   53   38  1169 Xavier Urias              JR Marana             23:02.5  7:25  
   54   39  1254 Rafael Vasavilbaso        FR Nogales            23:06.1  7:27  
   55       1018 Gabriel Cummins           FR Buena              23:10.1  7:28  
   56   40  1177 Logan Bonhorst            SO Mica Mountain      23:14.7  7:29  
   57   41  1156 Joseph Ash                SR Marana             23:18.8  7:31  
   58   42  1279 David Booker              FR Pusch Ridge        23:27.7  7:34  
   59   43  1288 Joshua Lyon               SO Pusch Ridge        23:28.6  7:34  
   60       1317 Francisco Murrieta Río   FR Rio Rico           23:30.6  7:35  
   61   44  1167 Gavin Rhodes              FR Marana             23:30.9  7:35  
   62   45  1286 Tyler Ingram              SO Pusch Ridge        23:35.7  7:36  
   63       1344 Diego Irigoyen            SO Sahuarita          23:41.8  7:38  
   64   46  1406 Josh Hoyle                FR Tanque Verde       23:50.3  7:41  
   65   47  1179 Tucker Cox                FR Mica Mountain      23:53.2  7:42  
   66   48  1094 Matthew Miraflor          SO Cienega            23:56.8  7:43  
   67       1170 Jonathan Valencia         JR Marana             24:08.5  7:47  
   68   49  1093 Nathan Logsdon            SO Cienega            24:17.8  7:50  
   69       1142 Zac Yanez                 FR Ironwood Ridge     24:26.9  7:53  
   70   50  1100 John Scanlon              FR Cienega            24:27.1  7:53  
   71   51  1045 Daniel Kaminski           FR Canyon Del Oro     24:28.1  7:53  
   72       1059 Kyle Cagno                SO Catalina Fthlls    24:47.4  7:59  
   73       1384 Pablo Aguilar             SR Sunnyside          24:54.7  8:02  
   74       1251 Vladimir Quezada Orozco   SO Nogales            25:09.6  8:06  
   75       1159 Gavin Cagle               SO Marana             25:29.7  8:13  
   76   52  1178 Jonah Colson              SO Mica Mountain      25:43.3  8:17  
   77   53  1408 John Kartchner            SR Tanque Verde       25:45.2  8:18  
   78   54  1278 Brenan Blackwell          SR Pusch Ridge        25:45.5  8:18  
   79   55  1101 Mike Scanlon              FR Cienega            25:54.0  8:21  
   80       1292 Luke Sheridan             JR Pusch Ridge        26:02.8  8:23  
   81       1241 Santiago Aguilar          SO Nogales            26:16.7  8:28  
   82       1392 Jose Montano              JR Sunnyside          27:01.7  8:42  
   83       1097 Samuel Palmer             SR Cienega            27:19.0  8:48  
   84       1294 Samuel Van Winkle         SR Pusch Ridge        27:25.5  8:50  
   85       1277 Christopher Bird          SR Pusch Ridge        27:26.2  8:50  
   86       1245 Obed De Lusignan          FR Nogales            27:38.8  8:54  
   87   56  1040 Rowan Barney              FR Canyon Del Oro     27:55.4  9:00  
   88   57  1050 Brandon Watson            FR Canyon Del Oro     28:18.6  9:07  
   89       1105 Josiah Yatso              FR Cienega            29:07.6  9:23  
   90   58  1181 Hector Moreno             FR Mica Mountain      29:38.9  9:33  
   91       1171 Brigham Welch             FR Marana             29:52.6  9:37  
   92       1112 Caden Cheatham            FR Empire             30:32.5  9:50  
   93       1092 Seth Liest                SR Cienega            31:01.1 10:00  
   94       1104 Derrek Sherrod            JR Cienega            31:43.2 10:13  
   95       1346 Isaiah Rodriguez          FR Sahuarita          33:22.6 10:45  
   96       1196 Teddy Tiefel              SR Morenci            34:31.6 11:07  
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Team Scores  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    19  Salpointe Catholic          (  18:46.0  1:33:49.7   1:08.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1361 Daniel Eisele          JR   18:22.9 
  2      3   1360 Nathaniel Dyson        FR   18:25.5 
  3      4   1372 Ryan Ramsden           SR   18:34.6 
  4      5   1371 Wyatt Preble           JR   18:55.1 
  5      6   1378 Brayden Willour        SO   19:31.6 
  6   (  7)  1362 Diego Flores           SO   19:43.8 
  7   (  8)  1370 Francisco Pedroza      SR   19:45.3 
 
  2.    76  Catalina Foothills          (  20:32.7  1:42:43.5   1:12.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1057 Diego Baca             FR   19:54.4 
  2     11   1068 Christian Rathbun      JR   20:19.5 
  3     12   1070 Ian Weaver             FR   20:20.2 
  4     20   1069 Jaxon Rivera           SR   21:02.1 
  5     23   1060 Henry Dennis           SO   21:07.3 
  6   ( 27)  1061 Mason Frydenlund       SO   21:25.4 
  7   ( 28)  1063 Max Irey               FR   21:34.1 
 
  3.   119  Nogales                     (  21:35.0  1:47:54.6   3:01.3) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1249 Javier Martinez-Peralta FR   19:48.4 
  2     13   1243 Juan Cervantes         SR   20:41.3 
  3     31   1255 Juan Vasquez           FR   22:07.2 
  4     32   1244 Brayan Chavez          FR   22:28.0 
  5     34   1253 Salvador Valenzuela    FR   22:49.7 
  6   ( 35)  1247 Gustavo Gerardo        JR   22:51.8 
  7   ( 39)  1254 Rafael Vasavilbaso     FR   23:06.1 
 
  4.   126  Marana                      (  21:34.4  1:47:52.0   2:03.7) 
========================================== 
  1     18   1163 Tyler Davis            JR   20:58.8 
  2     19   1164 Aiden Ibarra           FR   21:01.9 
  3     21   1155 Arturo Aguillon        SR   21:02.2 
  4     30   1160 Eli Christian          SR   21:46.6 
  5     38   1169 Xavier Urias           JR   23:02.5 
  6   ( 41)  1156 Joseph Ash             SR   23:18.8 
  7   ( 44)  1167 Gavin Rhodes           FR   23:30.9 
 
  5.   143  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  22:03.8  1:50:18.8   2:41.6) 
========================================== 
  1     14   1290 Zachary Russo          JR   20:47.0 
  2     15   1293 Cory Tompkins          SR   20:49.5 
  3     29   1285 Ryan Grizzle           SR   21:46.0 
  4     42   1279 David Booker           FR   23:27.7 
  5     43   1288 Joshua Lyon            SO   23:28.6 
  6   ( 45)  1286 Tyler Ingram           SO   23:35.7 
  7   ( 54)  1278 Brenan Blackwell       SR   25:45.5 
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Team Scores  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   167  Mica Mountain               (  22:31.7  1:52:38.4   7:20.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1180 Carter Jones           SO   18:22.9 
  2     26   1182 Roman Romero           SO   21:24.3 
  3     40   1177 Logan Bonhorst         SO   23:14.7 
  4     47   1179 Tucker Cox             FR   23:53.2 
  5     52   1178 Jonah Colson           SO   25:43.3 
  6   ( 58)  1181 Hector Moreno          FR   29:38.9 
 
  7.   173  Cienega                     (  22:39.5  1:53:17.4   3:24.6) 
========================================== 
  1     16   1095 Timothy Morris         JR   20:53.2 
  2     24   1098 Spencer Peterson       JR   21:15.0 
  3     36   1096 Brayden Newlen         JR   22:54.6 
  4     48   1094 Matthew Miraflor       SO   23:56.8 
  5     49   1093 Nathan Logsdon         SO   24:17.8 
  6   ( 50)  1100 John Scanlon           FR   24:27.1 
  7   ( 55)  1101 Mike Scanlon           FR   25:54.0 
 
  8.   194  Tanque Verde                (  23:17.3  1:56:26.5   4:28.1) 
========================================== 
  1     25   1405 Joel Hetland           FR   21:17.1 
  2     33   1414 Wesley Roberts         FR   22:31.6 
  3     37   1403 Connor Dimaria         FR   23:02.3 
  4     46   1406 Josh Hoyle             FR   23:50.3 
  5     53   1408 John Kartchner         SR   25:45.2 
 
  9.   203  Canyon Del Oro              (  24:32.7  2:02:43.1   7:23.8) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1049 Henry Tull             SO   20:54.8 
  2     22   1046 Samuel Mellady         FR   21:06.2 
  3     51   1045 Daniel Kaminski        FR   24:28.1 
  4     56   1040 Rowan Barney           FR   27:55.4 
  5     57   1050 Brandon Watson         FR   28:18.6 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Sahuarita                   
          1345 Steven Passement SO,  1344 Diego Irigoyen SO,  1346 Isaiah Rodriguez FR 
 
Sunnyside                   
          1385 Tipton Alvarez SO,  1384 Pablo Aguilar SR,  1392 Jose Montano JR 
 
Buena                       
          1022 Nick Hiser FR,  1017 Noah Chevalier SO,  1028 Sam Sieler FR,  1018 Gabriel 
Cummins FR 
 
Ironwood Ridge              
          1139 Andrew Runyon JR,  1142 Zac Yanez FR 
 
Rio Rico                    
          1317 Francisco Murrieta Ríos FR 
 
Empire                      
          1112 Caden Cheatham FR 
 
Morenci                     
          1196 Teddy Tiefel SR 
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1078 Amaria Fountain           JR Cienega            23:55.0  7:42  
    2       1348 Anaelle Depoint           JR Salpointe          25:02.3  8:04  
    3    2  1235 Brandy Perez              SR Nogales            26:09.4  8:26  
    4       1355 Chloe Wann                FR Salpointe          26:19.4  8:29  
    5    3  1239 Andrea Torres             JR Nogales            26:36.7  8:34  
    6    4  1124 Victoria Lopez            SO Ironwood Ridge     26:40.7  8:36  
    7       1175 Annabelle Yeh             FR Mica Mountain      27:03.7  8:43  
    8    5  1075 Cassidy Davidson          FR Cienega            27:11.4  8:46  
    9    6  1236 Ana Quijada               SR Nogales            27:14.1  8:46  
   10       1271 Ella Pierpont             SO Pusch Ridge        27:30.9  8:52  
   11    7  1229 Andrea Garcia             FR Nogales            27:37.8  8:54  
   12       1186 Marissa Jacinto           SO Morenci            27:57.0  9:00  
   13       1173 Kiley Mercer              FR Mica Mountain      28:04.3  9:03  
   14    8  1231 Estefania Ibarra          SR Nogales            28:07.8  9:04  
   15    9  1131 Brooke Taylor             SO Ironwood Ridge     28:12.5  9:05  
   16   10  1154 Avery Turley              SO Marana             28:37.4  9:13  
   17   11  1128 Makenna Painter           JR Ironwood Ridge     28:42.9  9:15  
   18   12  1073 Parker Bell               JR Cienega            28:46.6  9:16  
   19   13  1076 Alyssa Diaz               JR Cienega            29:05.5  9:22  
   20       1031 Grace Gallego             FR Canyon Del Oro     29:10.7  9:24  
   21       1343 Delaney Watkins           SO Sahuarita          29:21.7  9:28  
   22   14  1072 Karli Anderson            SR Cienega            29:27.6  9:29  
   23   15  1226 Kimberly Clark            FR Nogales            29:34.9  9:32  
   24   16  1238 Sophia Suarez             FR Nogales            29:38.2  9:33  
   25       1351 Olivia Lehtinen           SR Salpointe          29:48.8  9:36  
   26       1262 Macy Blackwell            SO Pusch Ridge        30:04.6  9:41  
   27       1234 Donna Olivas              FR Nogales            30:13.2  9:44  
   28       1230 Germaine Garfio           FR Nogales            30:18.0  9:46  
   29       1184 Keirah Chee               SO Morenci            30:20.5  9:46  
   30   17  1132 Kaylynn Wade              JR Ironwood Ridge     30:48.0  9:55  
   31       1338 Neveah Baca               SO Sahuarita          30:58.3  9:59  
   32   18  1126 Lily Mattox               SO Ironwood Ridge     31:03.2 10:00  
   33       1264 Katelyn Bowers            SR Pusch Ridge        31:14.7 10:04  
   34       1340 Emma Liitchfield          SO Sahuarita          31:32.7 10:10  
   35       1188 Elyse Williams            JR Morenci            31:42.1 10:13  
   36       1172 Isabella Barrera          SO Mica Mountain      32:28.0 10:27  
   37   19  1149 Jocelyn Salcido           SR Marana             32:43.9 10:33  
   38   20  1081 Grace Henderson           JR Cienega            33:01.4 10:38  
   39   21  1147 Grace Hopkins             SO Marana             33:05.5 10:40  
   40   22  1085 Alexandra Molinar         JR Cienega            33:06.0 10:40  
   41   23  1146 Hannah Hindman            SO Marana             33:06.7 10:40  
   42       1029 Leila Anouti              FR Canyon Del Oro     33:07.5 10:40  
   43   24  1122 Eleanor Kortenkamp        FR Ironwood Ridge     33:30.8 10:48  
   44   25  1130 Amy Senkerik              SO Ironwood Ridge     33:35.8 10:49  
   45       1074 Hannah Blevins            SO Cienega            34:13.4 11:01  
   46       1082 Alexa Kershner            JR Cienega            34:32.7 11:08  
   47       1127 Alexis Milano             FR Ironwood Ridge     35:01.2 11:17  
   48       1274 Eszter Vekony             SO Pusch Ridge        35:06.9 11:19  
   49   26  1144 Michaella Gladden         SR Marana             35:07.7 11:19  
   50       1341 Liliana Sanchez           JR Sahuarita          35:08.4 11:19  
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       1232 Samantha Leon             SR Nogales            35:49.7 11:32  
   52       1083 Savanna Liest             SO Cienega            37:58.3 12:14  
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                     John Gleeson Lancer Invitational 
                 Hosted by Salpointe Catholic High School 
            Rolling Hills Golf Course, Tucson, AZ - 10/17/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Team Scores  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Nogales                     (  27:09.2  2:15:45.8   1:58.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1235 Brandy Perez           SR   26:09.4 
  2      3   1239 Andrea Torres          JR   26:36.7 
  3      6   1236 Ana Quijada            SR   27:14.1 
  4      7   1229 Andrea Garcia          FR   27:37.8 
  5      8   1231 Estefania Ibarra       SR   28:07.8 
  6   ( 15)  1226 Kimberly Clark         FR   29:34.9 
  7   ( 16)  1238 Sophia Suarez          FR   29:38.2 
 
  2.    45  Cienega                     (  27:41.3  2:18:26.1   5:32.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1078 Amaria Fountain        JR   23:55.0 
  2      5   1075 Cassidy Davidson       FR   27:11.4 
  3     12   1073 Parker Bell            JR   28:46.6 
  4     13   1076 Alyssa Diaz            JR   29:05.5 
  5     14   1072 Karli Anderson         SR   29:27.6 
  6   ( 20)  1081 Grace Henderson        JR   33:01.4 
  7   ( 22)  1085 Alexandra Molinar      JR   33:06.0 
 
  3.    59  Ironwood Ridge              (  29:05.5  2:25:27.3   4:22.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1124 Victoria Lopez         SO   26:40.7 
  2      9   1131 Brooke Taylor          SO   28:12.5 
  3     11   1128 Makenna Painter        JR   28:42.9 
  4     17   1132 Kaylynn Wade           JR   30:48.0 
  5     18   1126 Lily Mattox            SO   31:03.2 
  6   ( 24)  1122 Eleanor Kortenkamp     FR   33:30.8 
  7   ( 25)  1130 Amy Senkerik           SO   33:35.8 
 
  4.    99  Marana                      (  32:32.3  2:42:41.2   6:30.3) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1154 Avery Turley           SO   28:37.4 
  2     19   1149 Jocelyn Salcido        SR   32:43.9 
  3     21   1147 Grace Hopkins          SO   33:05.5 
  4     23   1146 Hannah Hindman         SO   33:06.7 
  5     26   1144 Michaella Gladden      SR   35:07.7 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Salpointe Catholic          
          1348 Anaelle Depoint JR,  1355 Chloe Wann FR,  1351 Olivia Lehtinen SR 
 
Mica Mountain               
          1175 Annabelle Yeh FR,  1173 Kiley Mercer FR,  1172 Isabella Barrera SO 
 
Pusch Ridge Christian       
          1271 Ella Pierpont SO,  1262 Macy Blackwell SO,  1264 Katelyn Bowers SR,  1274 
Eszter Vekony SO 
 
Morenci                     
          1186 Marissa Jacinto SO,  1184 Keirah Chee SO,  1188 Elyse Williams JR 
 
Canyon Del Oro              
          1031 Grace Gallego FR,  1029 Leila Anouti FR 
 
Sahuarita                   
          1343 Delaney Watkins SO,  1338 Neveah Baca SO,  1340 Emma Liitchfield SO,  1341 
Liliana Sanchez JR 


